1
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 866-7385
© 2023, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00389, Revision 1, 4.10.2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Optical Connectivity
1
continued
LL-5D Optical Splicing and
Distribution Enclosure
The LL-5D Optical Splicing and Distribution Enclosure provides for organizing,
splicing and interconnecting fibers in broadband FTTx, distribution and building
entrance applications. The enclosure features a durable outdoor polymer-
based material and a fully-gasketed hinged cover. The internal Apex® trays may
be removed from the enclosure and brought to a splicing table to complete
splicing, fiber routing and fiber management. The cable entry base allows for the
installation of cable through a grommet or conduit system, and can be coupled
to a fixed 12 inch stackable storage skirt. Multiple skirts can be stacked to achieve
the desired length.
Features
Enclosure
	• Independent cable strain-relief for input
and drop cables
	• Unique self-sealing grommet system
	• Self-contained inner chassis frame with
separate outer housing
	• Dual telco can-wrench locking fasteners
	• Hinged cover securable with
standard padlock
	• Internal, owner-accessible security screw
	• Available with a variety of connector types
and cable entrance choices
	• Pre-molded splice tray in the base of the
enclosure
Specifications
Parameter Value
Material – Housing Polycarbonate
Color Gray
Size (H x W x D in.) 16” x 14.5” x 5.5”  (total length 17.75" including mounting brackets)
Weight (lbs) 7.5
Adapters Up to (48) SC
Splice Connectorized:
Up to (2) AX-TRAY-2S-2 up to 48* single fused fibers or 4 mass fusion sleeves
Splice-only:
Up to (2) AX-TRAY-2S-2 for 132* single fused (including the built-in tray)
or 72 SpiderWeb Ribbon® (SWR®) fusion splice sleeves
Indoor Rating UL-V0
Outdoor Rating UV protection
Apex Splice Tray Kit
	• Available with (2) Factory Pre-installed
AX-TRAY-2S-2 Universal Splice Trays with
SC/APC or SC/UPC 900 µm pigtails
for up to 48 connections.
	• Pigtails are available in tight buffered or
ribbon fiber
	• Apex Trays may be purchased separately to
upgrade existing splice-only units
LL-5D Enclosure shown with Adapter Panel and
Grommets installed
LL-5D Grommet Base
LL-5D Conduit Base
* When using AFL Single Fiber Slim Protection Sleeves
2
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 866-7385
© 2023, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00389, Revision 1, 4.10.2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Optical Connectivity
2
LL-5D Optical Splicing and Distribution Enclosure
Contact AFL for further details.
Qualifications
Governing Body Standard Code
Telcordia
GR-2898
GR-771*
Ordering Information – Skirt
AFL No. Description
LL5D-SKIRT-KIT-0XX LL-5D Skirt Kit, with Cover, with Base, with End Plate No Holes, No Fiber Guides, No Clips
LL5D-SKIRT-KIT-0GC LL-5D Skirt Kit, with Cover, with Base, with End Plate No Holes, with Fiber Guides, with Clips
LL5D-SKIRT-KIT-1GC LL-5D Skirt Kit, with Cover, with Base, with End Plate 1.375 Holes,  with Fiber Guides, with Clips
LL5D-SKIRT-KIT-2GC LL-5D Skirt Kit, with Cover, with Base, with End Plate 2.375 Holes,  with Fiber Guides, with Clips
LL-5D Skirt
LL5D A 2P AC1 482
C0 = Conduit No Holes
C1 = Conduit 1" (1.375")
C2 = Conduit 2" (2.4")
G0 = Grommet*
X= No Ground
P= Ground
X = Empty
A = ASC
B = USC
0
1
2
00 = Empty
12
24
36
48
A = AFL
N= No Logo
0
1
2
Ordering Information — LL-5D Enclosure
LL
DIELECTRIC
ENCLOSURE
GROUND
PLATE
COVER
LOGO
CAU
QTY
BASE TYPE
QTY APEX
X-2S TRAYS
FIBER
COUNT
SPLITTER
CONNECTOR
TYPE
R
X = Empty
R = Ribbon
T = Tight Buffer
S1 = One Splitter
S2 = Two Splitters
S3 = Three Splitters
TRANSITION
FIBER TYPE
*	 Max OD is 0.47" for round cable
	 and 0.25" for round drop and standard flat cables.
LL-5D Enclosure with Skirt
continued
X
X = Blank
4 = 1X4
8 = 1X8
16 = 1X16
SPLITTER
TYPE
3
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 866-7385
© 2023, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00389, Revision 1, 4.10.2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Optical Connectivity
3
Apex® X-2S Splice Trays
Splice Trays and Splice Modules
Apex X-2S closures utilize X-2S size splice trays. Trays can be ordered fully loaded or half
loaded with splice modules. For “rollable” type ribbon such as AFL’s SpiderWeb Ribbon®,
trays can be fully loaded for 24 mass splices, or 288 fibers per tray. For standard ribbon,
AFL recommends half loaded for 6 mass splices single-stacked, or 72 fibers.
5.183"
0.740"
12.120"
0.740"
5.183"
7.620"
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Description
Tray Capacity
AFL No.
Single SWR® Mass
X-2S Tray Loaded with One Splice Module 24* 144 72 AX-TRAY-2S-1
X-2S Tray Fully Loaded with Two Splice Modules 48* 288 144 AX-TRAY-2S-2
Additional splice module (18 single fusion triple stacked,
12 mass fusion double stacked, 6 mechanical) – Pack of 20
– – AX-TRAY-MOD-20
X-2S Tray Empty – – AX-TRAY-2S-E
continued
LL-5D Optical Splicing and Distribution Enclosure – Accessories
Ordering Information — Kits
Description AFL No.
Kits
12 Fiber Tight Buffered Pigtail Kit with 12 ASC Connectors LL5D-KIT-ASCT
12 Fiber Ribbon Pigtail Kit with 12 ASC Connectors LL5D-KIT-ASCR
LL-5D Skirt Kit Replacement Cover LL5D-SKIRT-KIT-WRAP
LL5D-KIT-ASCT LL5D-KIT-ASCR LL5D-SKIRT-KIT-WRAP
5.183"
0.740"
12.120"
0.740"
5.183"
7.620"
* When using AFL Single Fiber Slim Protection Sleeves
4
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 866-7385
© 2023, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00389, Revision 1, 4.10.2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Optical Connectivity
4
Apex® X-2S Splice Trays
Splitter Splice Trays
Passive optical splitters, or PLCs (Planar Lightwave Circuits),
can be provided preinstalled into the Apex X-2S splice tray.
PLCs can either be installed and splice within the same tray,
or provided with a separate dedicated tray for splicing, with
fibers routed between trays using protective tubing. A third
option provides one additional tray to separate input and
output fiber splicing.
Ordering Information
Description Split Ratio AFL No.
Splitter Modules for Splice Trays
X-2S Tray with Four Splice Modules, (1) 1x2 PLC Splitter 1x2 AX-TRAY-2S-12-1
X-2S Tray with Two Splice Modules, (1) 1x4 PLC Splitter 1x4 AX-TRAY-2S-14-1
X-2S Tray with Two Splice Modules, (1) 1x8 PLC Splitter 1x8 AX-TRAY-2S-18-1
X-2S Tray with Two Splice Modules, (1) 1x16 PLC Splitter 1x16 AX-TRAY-2S-116-1
X-2S Tray with Two Splice Modules, (1) 1x32 PLC Splitter 1x32 AX-TRAY-2S-132-1
X-2S Tray with (1) 1x2 PLC Splitter and Separate Splicing Tray with Two Splice Modules 1x2 AX-TRAY-2S-12-2
X-2S Tray with (1) 1x4 PLC Splitter and Separate Splicing Tray with Two Splice Modules 1x4 AX-TRAY-2S-14-2
X-2S Tray with (1) 1x8 PLC Splitter and Separate Splicing Tray with Two Splice Modules 1x8 AX-TRAY-2S-18-2
X-2S Tray with (1) 1x16 PLC Splitter and Separate Splicing Tray with Two Splice Modules 1x16 AX-TRAY-2S-116-2
X-2S Tray with (1) 1x32 PLC Splitter and Separate Splicing Tray with Two Splice Modules 1x32 AX-TRAY-2S-132-2
PLC, 1x16, 900 µm, 1260-1650, 1 Meter Leads, SC/APC Connectors MTY each 1x16 PLC-1X16-9-1M-ASC
PLC, 1x2, 900 µm, 1260-1650, 1 Meter Leads, SC/APC Connectors MTY each 1x2 PLC-1X2-9-1M-ASC
PLC, 1x4, 900 µm, 1260-1650, 1 Meter Leads, SC/APC Connectors MTY each 1x4 PLC-1X4-9-1M-ASC
PLC, 1x8, 900 µm, 1260-1650, 1 Meter Leads, SC/APC Connectors 1x8 PLC-1X8-9-1M-ASC